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STATE POOLED INVESTMENT FUND
HOLDINGS REPORT
as of MAY 31, 2011

AMORTIZED
DESCRIPTION CUSIP PAR MATURITY YIELD COST

CERTIFICATES OF DEPOSIT

BB&T 75,000,000 9/1/2011 0.40 75,000,000.00
BB&T 100,000,000 11/15/2011 0.30 100,000,000.00
BANK OF BRADFORD 90,000 10/21/2011 0.30 90,000.00
BANK OF CROCKETT 2,000,000 7/21/2011 0.20 2,000,000.00
BANK OF CROCKETT 2,000,000 7/8/2011 0.20 2,000,000.00
BANK OF FRIENDSHIP 50,000 11/4/2011 0.30 50,000.00
BANK OF FRIENDSHIP 525,000 11/4/2011 0.30 525,000.00
BANK OF FRIENDSHIP 1,550,000 11/4/2011 0.30 1,550,000.00
BANK OF GLEASON 300,000 8/16/2011 0.30 300,000.00
BANK OF GLEASON 350,000 11/4/2011 0.30 350,000.00
BANK OF GLEASON 750,000 10/25/2011 5.25 750,000.00
BANK OF GLEASON 2,000,000 7/1/2011 0.30 2,000,000.00
BANK OF HALLS 2,700,000 7/14/2011 0.20 2,700,000.00
BANK OF HALLS 1,000,000 7/1/2011 0.20 1,000,000.00
BANK OF HALLS 1,600,000 6/16/2011 0.20 1,600,000.00
BANK OF MASON 1,750,000 6/20/2011 0.25 1,750,000.00
BB&T 100,000,000 9/23/2011 0.40 100,000,000.00
CADENCE BANK 5,000,000 7/1/2011 0.30 5,000,000.00
CADENCE BANK 5,000,000 7/1/2011 0.30 5,000,000.00
CADENCE BANK 5,000,000 7/1/2011 0.30 5,000,000.00
CADENCE BANK 5,000,000 7/1/2011 0.30 5,000,000.00
CADENCE BANK 5,000,000 8/9/2011 0.30 5,000,000.00
CAPITALMARK BK & T 2,000,000 10/18/2011 0.30 2,000,000.00
CAPITALMARK BK & T 5,000,000 9/13/2011 0.30 5,000,000.00
CITIZENS BANK, JAS 100,000 7/26/2011 0.30 100,000.00
CITIZENS STATE BAN 200,000 7/26/2011 0.30 200,000.00
CITIZENS STATE BAN 200,000 7/8/2011 0.30 200,000.00
CIVIC BANK & TRUST 1,000,000 9/30/2011 0.30 1,000,000.00
CLAYTON BANK 5,000,000 6/17/2011 0.40 5,000,000.00
CLAYTON BK & TR 5,000,000 7/11/2011 0.30 5,000,000.00
COFFEE CO BANK, MA 95,000 8/30/2011 0.30 95,000.00
COMMUNITY 1ST B&T 3,000,000 7/11/2011 0.20 3,000,000.00
COMMUNITY 1ST BK & 2,000,000 6/13/2011 0.20 2,000,000.00
COMMUNITY 1STB&T C 2,000,000 7/29/2011 0.30 2,000,000.00
COMMUNITYB & T 500,000 7/29/2011 0.30 500,000.00
COMMUNITY BANK & T 2,000,000 8/15/2011 0.30 2,000,000.00
COMMUNITY BANK & T 1,000,000 10/28/2011 0.30 1,000,000.00
COMMUNITY BK & TR 2,000,000 6/24/2011 0.30 2,000,000.00
COMMUNITY FIRST B& 1,000,000 7/29/2011 0.30 1,000,000.00
COMMUNITY NATIONAL 2,000,000 10/18/2011 0.30 2,000,000.00
COMMUNITY NATL BAN 1,000,000 11/25/2011 0.30 1,000,000.00
COMMUNITY NATL BK 1,000,000 7/22/2011 0.30 1,000,000.00
COMMUNITY TR AND B 500,000 11/18/2011 0.30 500,000.00
COMMUNITY TRUST 500,000 6/17/2011 0.25 500,000.00
COMMUNITY TRUST - 500,000 9/2/2011 0.30 500,000.00

FARMERS & MERCH BK 2,000,000 11/15/2011 0.30 2,000,000.00



FIFTH THIRD BANK 25,000,000
FIFTH THIRD BANK 25,000,000
FIRST CITIZENS BK 3,000,000
FIRST CITIZENS NAT 20,000,000
FIRST NATL BK MCMI 9,000,000
FIRST VOLUNTEER BA 500,000
FIRST VOLUNTEER BK 500,000
FIRST VOLUNTEER BK 300,000
FIRST VOLUNTEER BK 200,000
FIRST VOLUNTEER BK 500,000
FIRST VOLUNTEER BK 450,000
GATES BANK 1,000,000
GATES BANKING 1,300,000
GATES BANKING 1,200,000
GATES BANKING 1,000,000
GATES BANKING 500,000
GATES BANKING & TR 500,000
GATES BANKING AND 500,000
GATES BANKING AND 1,000,000
GATES BANKING AND 450,000
GATES BANKING AND 500,000
GATES BANKING AND 500,000
GATES BANKING AND 350,000
HARDIN CO BK SAVAN 1,000,000
HARDIN COUNTY BANK 2,000,000
INDEPENDENT BANK 6,000,000
LANDMARK 1,000,000
LANDMARK 4,000,000
LANDMARK COMMUNITY 5,000,000
LANDMARK COMMUNITY 2,000,000
LANDMARK COMMUNITY 6,000,000
LANDMARK COMMUNITY 5,000,000
LANDMARK COMMUNITY 1,500,000
NEWPORT FEDERAL S 95,000
NEWPORT FEDERAL S& 500,000
NEWPORT FEDERAL S& 500,000
NEWPORT FEDERAL S& 300,000
PEOPLES B&T, BYRDS 100,000
PEOPLES BK & TR 200,000
PINNACLE BANK 40,000,000
PINNACLE BANK 15,000,000
PINNACLE NATIONAL 20,000,000
PINNACLE NATIONAL 20,000,000
PINNACLE NATIONAL 5,000,000
PINNACLE NATIONAL 50,000,000
PINNACLE NATL BK 25,000,000
PINNACLE NATL BK 30,000,000
PUTNAM 1ST MERCANT 1,000,000
PUTNAM 1ST MERCHAN 1,000,000
SECURITY BK 3,000,000
TENNESSEE COMMERCE 45,000,000
WAYNE CO BANK 500,000
WAYNE COUNTY BANK, 900,000

741,105,000

COMMERCIAL PAPER

6/3/2011
6/3/2011
8/19/2011
8/19/2011
7/22/2011
7/22/2011
7/22/2011
7/22/2011
7/22/2011
7/22/2011
7/22/2011
6/30/2011
7/25/2011
7/25/2011
7/22/2011
7/15/2011
7/8/2011
6/30/2011
6/16/2011
6/30/2011
6/13/2011
6/13/2011
7/8/2011
6/21/2011
6/24/2011
6/29/2011
6/7/2011
6/7/2011
6/7/2011
6/7/2011
6/3/2011
6/3/2011
6/3/2011
8/30/2011
6/21/2011
6/21/2011
8/30/2011
6/27/2011
9/6/2011
6/24/2011
6/6/2011
6/17/2011
6/17/2011
6/6/2011
6/24/2011
6/6/2011
6/6/2011
6/7/2011
6/3/2011
6/13/2011
6/10/2011
9/16/2011
6/21/2011

0.20
0.20
0.30
0.30
0.20
0.30
0.30
0.30
0.30
0.30
0.30
0.20
0.20
0.20
0.20
0.20
0.20
0.20
0.20
0.20
0.20
0.20
0.20
0.40
0.40
0.20
0.20
0.20
0.20
0.20
0.20
0.20
0.20
0.30
0.40
0.40
0.30
0.40
0.30
0.20
0.20
0.20
0.20
0.20
0.20
0.20
0.20
0.40
0.40
0.20
0.20
0.30
0.40
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25,000,000.00
25,000,000.00
3,000,000.00
20,000,000.00
9,000,000.00
500,000.00
500,000.00
300,000.00
200,000.00
500,000.00
450,000.00
1,000,000.00
1,300,000.00
1,200,000.00
1,000,000.00
500,000.00
500,000.00
500,000.00
1,000,000.00
450,000.00
500,000.00
500,000.00
350,000.00
1,000,000.00
2,000,000.00
6,000,000.00
1,000,000.00
4,000,000.00
5,000,000.00
2,000,000.00
6,000,000.00
5,000,000.00
1,500,000.00
95,000.00
500,000.00
500,000.00
300,000.00
100,000.00
200,000.00
40,000,000.00
15,000,000.00
20,000,000.00
20,000,000.00
5,000,000.00
50,000,000.00
25,000,000.00
30,000,000.00
1,000,000.00
1,000,000.00
3,000,000.00
45,000,000.00
500,000.00
900,000.00

741,105,000.00



ADP
BNP PARIBAS FINANC
CARGILL
CARGILL
GE
HSBC
KOCH
KOCH
NESTLE
NESTLE
NESTLE
PEPSI
PEPSI
TOYOTA
UPS

TREASURIES AND AGENCIES

FEDERAL NATL MTG A
FNMDN

FNMDN

FEDERAL NATL MTG A
FNDN

FNDN

FEDERAL NATL MTG A
FEDERAL NATL MTG A
FEDERAL NATL MTG A
FEDERAL NATL MTG A
FNDN

FNDN

FNDN

FNDN

FNDN

FHDN

FHDN

FEDL HOME LOAN BK
FEDL HOME LOAN BK
FEDL HOME LOAN BK
FEDL HOME LOAN BK
FEDL HOME LOAN BK
FEDL HOME LLN MTG
FEDL HOME LLN MTG
FEDL HOME LLN MTG
FHDN

FEDL HOME LLN MTG
FEDL HOME LLN MTG
FEDL HOME LLN MTG
FMCDN

FEDL HOME LLN MTG
FMCDN

FMCDN

FMCDN

FEDL HOME LLN MTG
FEDL HOME LLN MTG
FMCDN

INTL BK FOR RECON

0530A3T1
0556N1T1
14178MT1
14178MTD
36959JT1
4042F1TD
50000BT3
50000BTF
64105HT9
64105HT9
64105HTF
71344UTP
71344UTP
89233HTQ
9113A3T2

313588GX
313588JD
313588JD
313588KD
313588KL
313588LT
313588MW
313588MW
313588MW
313588PG
313588PY
31381NVF
31381INYY
31381PGZ
31381QDL
313384GK
313384GK
313384GQ
313384GX
313384JR
313384JT
313384KL
313396GN
313396GX
313396GX
313396JD
313396KF
313396KL
313396KL
313396LA
313396LK
313396LT
313396MY
313396MY
313396NJ
313396QD
313396QN
459052JW

300,000,000
402,000,000
10,000,000
40,000,000
113,000,000
100,000,000
25,000,000
25,000,000
50,000,000
25,000,000
25,000,000
50,000,000
30,000,000
100,000,000

50,000,000

1,345,000,000

50,000,000
50,000,000
50,000,000
131,000,000
29,000,000
50,000,000
50,000,000
100,000,000
50,000,000
66,000,000
75,000,000
37,159,921
40,549,000
67,632,000
66,020,000
25,000,000
50,000,000
90,000,000
40,000,000
50,000,000
50,000,000
64,000,000
145,000,000
105,000,000
187,000,000
189,000,000
50,000,000
50,000,000
152,726,000
50,000,000
53,000,000
100,000,000
121,000,000
67,000,000
50,000,000
20,800,000
67,000,000
50,000,000

6/1/2011
6/1/2011
6/1/2011
6/13/2011
6/1/2011
6/13/2011
6/3/2011
6/15/2011
6/9/2011
6/9/2011
6/15/2011
6/23/2011
6/23/2011
6/24/2011
6/2/2011

6/15/2011
7/15/2011
7/15/2011
8/8/2011
8/15/2011
9/15/2011
10/12/2011
10/12/2011
10/12/2011
11/15/2011
12/1/2011
6/1/2011
7/1/2011
8/1/2011
1/3/2012
6/3/2011
6/3/2011
6/8/2011
6/15/2011
7/27/2011
7/29/2011
8/15/2011
6/6/2011
6/15/2011
6/15/2011
7/15/2011
8/10/2011
8/15/2011
8/15/2011
8/29/2011
9/7/2011
9/15/2011
10/14/2011
10/14/2011
10/24/2011
12/6/2011
12/15/2011
8/1/2011

0.09
0.08
0.09
0.11
0.07
0.14
0.11
0.11
0.03
0.03
0.03
0.09
0.09
0.15
0.06

0.16
0.13
0.12
0.30
0.14
0.12
0.14
0.14
0.14
0.12
0.13
0.26
0.29
0.26
0.34
0.12
0.11
0.03
0.14
0.18
0.18
0.07
0.12
0.14
0.13
0.14
0.15
0.15
0.06
0.15
0.07
0.25
0.07
0.08
0.14
0.14
0.11
0.14
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299,999,250.00
401,999,106.67
9,999,525.00
39,998,411.11
112,999,780.28
99,982,500.00
24,997,784.73
24,997,479.18
49,998,833.35
24,999,416.68
24,999,312.50
49,997,125.00
29,998,275.00
99,982,500.00
49,997,083.33

1,344,946,382.83

49,983,333.32
49,981,041.67
49,982,500.00
130,859,175.01
28,984,662.22
49,975,166.67
49,965,777.80
99,931,944.40
49,966,166.65
65,955,780.00
74,941,229.17
37,143,549.99
40,519,275.33
67,572,408.68
65,847,284.37
24,994,968.75
49,990,375.00
89,998,180.02
39,988,333.32
49,971,562.50
49,971,076.39
63,986,560.00
144,969,429.19
104,969,375.00
186,949,354.17
188,922,825.00
49,973,618.06
49,971,666.68
152,706,633.43
49,968,750.00
52,989,076.12
99,884,027.78
120,966,355.22
66,979,006.67
49,964,611.10
20,782,042.67
66,958,441.39
49,976,277.78



INTL BK FOR RECON
INTL BK FOR RECON
FHLMC 1 3/4 06/12
FHLMC 1 3/4 06/12
FED AGRIC MTG CP D
FED AGRIC MTG CP D
FED AGRIC MTG CP D
FED AGRIC MTG CP D
FEDL FARM CRED BK
FEDERAL HOME LOAN
UNITED STATES TREA
UNITED STATES TREA
UNITED STATES TREA
UNITED STATES TREA
UNITED STATES TREA
UNITED STATES TREA
UNITED STATES TREA
UNITED STATES TREA
UNITED STATES TREA
UNITED STATES TREA
FEDERAL HOME LN MT
FEDERAL HOME LOAN
FEDERAL HOME LOAN
FEDERAL HOME LN BK
FEDERAL HOME LOAN
FEDERAL NATL MTG A
FFCB

FARM CREDIT

FFCB

FFCB

FFCB

FFCB

FFCB

FEDERAL FARM CR BK

SWEEP ACCOUNT

REGIONS SWEEP

GRAND TOTAL
WAM = 90 Days

Monthly Return =.18%

459052NS
459052PG
3137EACC
3137EACC
31315KHF
31315KNK
31315KPX
31315KTS
313312QP
3133XYZ2
9127952X
9127953D
9127953D
9127953G
9127953G
9127953K
9127953K
912795W6
912795W6
912828LW
3128X9D8
313373C4
3133XTAW
3133XWBW
3133XXPV
31398AWK
31315PCz
31315PFF
31315PGF
31315PJF
31315PKT
31315PLZ
31315PRU
31331KHzZ

70,000,000
108,000,000
82,797,000
18,000,000
50,000,000
50,000,000
50,000,000
50,000,000
43,000,000
60,000,000
128,000,000
55,000,000
55,000,000
100,000,000
400,000,000
59,000,000
59,000,000
125,000,000
125,000,000
50,000,000
72,605,000
100,000,000
48,000,000
37,000,000
53,855,000
28,083,000
50,000,000
50,000,000
25,000,000
50,000,000
50,000,000
50,000,000
25,000,000

50,000,000

5,166,226,921

766,945,116

766,945,116

8,019,277,037

11/1/2011
11/15/2011
6/15/2012
6/15/2012
6/23/2011
10/25/2011
11/30/2011
2/29/2012
12/16/2011
6/27/2011
7/7/2011
8/11/2011
8/11/2011
3/8/2012
3/8/2012
9/15/2011
9/15/2011
6/2/2011
6/2/2011
9/30/2011
4/25/2012
4/27/2012
4/13/2012
5/15/2012
5/18/2012
4/20/2012
6/24/2011
8/31/2011
9/30/2011
11/1/2011
11/30/2011
1/31/2012
3/22/2012
4/25/2012

6/1/2011

0.13
0.09
0.26
0.24
0.26
0.26
0.31
0.23
0.32
0.36
0.10
0.02
0.02
0.26
0.26
0.16
0.16
0.03
0.03
0.05
0.30
0.41
0.21
0.29
0.28
0.27
0.50
0.35
0.35
0.32
0.28
0.40
0.40
0.26

0.30
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69,952,730.56
107,949,780.00
84,097,740.87
18,284,760.00
49,970,027.77
49,925,249.99
49,895,375.01
49,893,305.57
42,901,004.44
60,020,629.69
127,965,511.11
54,997,250.00
54,997,250.00
99,753,000.00
399,002,500.00
58,957,577.36
58,957,577.36
124,999,375.00
124,999,375.00
50,191,406.25
73,205,412.26
100,000,000.00
48,916,320.00
37,341,493.91
54,307,132.16
28,532,549.26
50,000,000.00
50,000,000.00
25,000,000.00
50,000,000.00
50,000,000.00
50,000,000.00
25,000,000.00
50,002,900.00

5,167,459,075.09

766,945,116.06

766,945,116.06

8,020,455,574




